Medical Leave, unless the Board approves such unpaid leave in its sole discretion. 

18.11 
Upon retum to service, the teacher shall resume the same contract status which he had prior to 
the leave. 

ARTICLE XIX- SCHOOL YEAR 

19.01 
The school year shall consist of not more than one hundred eighty-two (182) days, two (2) of 
which may be authorized for professional meetings, and at least one of which shall be designated 
as a parent-teacher conference day. 

19.02 
The effectiveness of the parent-teacher conference day shall be studied by the Superintendent

[...]

After thirty (30) years of completed service, teachers will be paid a longevity payment of five 
hundred dollars ($500.00) which will be paid in 26 equal installments. 

22.04 Supplemental Salary 

A. Effective July 1, 2019, each supplemental position shall be increased on a one-time basis by 
two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275 .00) 
Effective July 1, 2019, each supplemental position shall be the amount set forth in 
Appendix D.B. Effective July 1, 2020, each supplemental position shall be the amount set 

forth in 
Appendix E. 

C. Effective July 1, 2021, each supplemental position shall be the amount set forth in